

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/22/25 INFORMAL LETTING**

**PROJECT NO. 000N-451 & 014A-451**  
**PCN NO. i7wg & i7wf**

**COUNTY:** Lawrence      **Tree Removal, Ditch Cleanout and Erosion Repair**  
**at various locations**

| BID ITEMS                 |                                    | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |        | Hilt Construction<br>Rapid City SD |           | Mainline Contracting<br>Rapid City SD |            |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|                           |                                    |          |          | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT     |
| <b>000N-451, PCN i7VG</b> |                                    |          |          |                     |        |                                    |           |                                       |            |
| 001                       | Mobilization                       | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 7,500.00                           | 7,500.00  | 21,724.06                             | 21,724.06  |
| 002                       | Clear and Grub Tree                | Each     | 46.00    |                     | 0.00   | 250.00                             | 11,500.00 | 232.79                                | 10,708.34  |
| 003                       | Remove Sign for Reset              | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 250.00                             | 250.00    | 79.06                                 | 79.06      |
| 004                       | Remove Delineator for Reset        | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00   | 50.00                              | 100.00    | 39.53                                 | 79.06      |
| 005                       | Unclassified Excavation            | CuYd     | 241.00   |                     | 0.00   | 36.00                              | 8,676.00  | 77.01                                 | 18,559.41  |
| 006                       | Reset Delineator                   | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00   | 50.00                              | 100.00    | 55.34                                 | 110.68     |
| 007                       | Reset Sign                         | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 400.00                             | 400.00    | 237.18                                | 237.18     |
| 008                       | Flagging                           | Hour     | 40.00    |                     | 0.00   | 36.03                              | 1,441.20  | 36.03                                 | 1,441.20   |
| 009                       | Traffic Control Signs              | SqFt     | 137.00   |                     | 0.00   | 5.00                               | 685.00    | 12.65                                 | 1,733.05   |
| 010                       | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 5,000.00                           | 5,000.00  | 5,138.93                              | 5,138.93   |
| 011                       | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 1,000.00                           | 1,000.00  | 790.61                                | 790.61     |
| 012                       | Erosion Control                    | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 2,500.00                           | 2,500.00  | 5,982.72                              | 5,982.72   |
| <b>014A-451, PCN i7WF</b> |                                    |          |          |                     |        |                                    |           |                                       |            |
| 013                       | Mobilization                       | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 3,500.00                           | 3,500.00  | 8,212.20                              | 8,212.20   |
| 014                       | Remove Delineator for Reset        | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 50.00                              | 50.00     | 39.53                                 | 39.53      |
| 015                       | Unclassified Excavation            | CuYd     | 135.00   |                     | 0.00   | 15.00                              | 2,025.00  | 70.61                                 | 9,532.35   |
| 016                       | Contractor Furnished Topsoil       | CuYd     | 16.00    |                     | 0.00   | 80.00                              | 1,280.00  |                                       | 0.00       |
| 017                       | Remove and Replace Topsoil         | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 1,500.00                           | 1,500.00  | 5,360.73                              | 5,360.73   |
| 018                       | Reset Delineator                   | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 50.00                              | 50.00     | 55.34                                 | 55.34      |
| 019                       | Flagging                           | Hour     | 20.00    |                     | 0.00   | 36.03                              | 720.60    | 36.03                                 | 720.60     |
| 020                       | Traffic Control Signs              | SqFt     | 68.50    |                     | 0.00   | 5.00                               | 342.50    | 12.65                                 | 866.53     |
| 021                       | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous     | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 2,500.00                           | 2,500.00  | 5,138.93                              | 5,138.93   |
| 022                       | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 1,000.00                           | 1,000.00  | 790.61                                | 790.61     |
| 023                       | Class C Riprap                     | Ton      | 110.00   |                     | 0.00   | 110.00                             | 12,100.00 | 86.35                                 | 9,498.50   |
| 024                       | Erosion Control                    | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 2,500.00                           | 2,500.00  | 5,982.72                              | 5,982.72   |
| 025                       | Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket     | SqYd     | 13.00    |                     | 0.00   | 7.00                               | 91.00     | 31.63                                 | 411.19     |
| 026                       | Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket     | SqYd     | 133.00   |                     | 0.00   | 7.00                               | 931.00    | 23.72                                 | 3,154.76   |
| 027                       | Type B Drainage Fabric             | SqYd     | 140.00   |                     | 0.00   | 5.00                               | 700.00    | 6.62                                  | 926.80     |
| <b>TOTAL</b>              |                                    |          |          |                     | 0.00   |                                    | 68,442.30 |                                       | 117,275.09 |